NAKSH PRECIOUS METALS LIMITED (Formerly known as Vaksons Automobiles Limited) Registered office-105, 1st Floor, Barodia Tower, Plot No 12, D Block Central Market Prashant Vihar New Delhi -110085, CIN-L32111DL2003PLC119052 E-mail Id-cs@vaksonsautomobiles.in Website- www.vaksonsautomobiles.in Tel: 0130-2218572 Fax: 0130-2218572

16th October, 2023

To, **BSE Limited** P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 539402

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74 (5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended September 30, 2023

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 dated October 05, 2023 received from M/s Cameo Corporate Services Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Yours faithfully,

For Naksh Precious Metals Limited (Formerly known as Values Automobiles Limited)



Company Secretary and Compliance officer

Encl: Confirmation Certificate



Ref: CAM/2023 05th October, 2023

The Company Secretary Vaksons Automobiles Ltd. 105, 1st Floor, Baroda Tower Plot No.12, D Block Central Market, Prashant Vihar New Delhi 110085.

Dear Sir,

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 30.09.2023.

With reference to the above captioned subject, we hereby confirm that the securities received from the depository participants for dematerialisation during the quarter ended 30th September, 2023, were confirmed (accepted/rejected) to the depositories by us and that securities comprised In the said certificates have been listed on the stock exchanges where the earlier Issued securities are listed.

We hereby also confirm that the security certificates received for dematerialisation have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification by the depository participant and the name of the depositories have been substituted in register of members as the registered owner within stipulated time limit under captioned regulations.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully For CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

Kanthinthe Jayapay

KANTHIMATHI JAYAKUMAR

ASST.MANAGER (SHARES)